0101181300051, NATIONAL BANK OF ETHIOPIA (NBE), Swift Code: NBETETAA, 

for ETB and USD respectively. 

5. Bids must be delivered to the above office on or before 2:00 PM Local Time on (Addis Ababa) March 

27, 2025 and must be accompanied by a bid security amount for USD 86,000.00 (Eighty six Thousand).  

6. Bids will be opened in public and in the presence of bidders’ representatives who choose to attend at 

2:00PM Local Time on (Addis Ababa) March 27, 2025 at the offices of Ethiopian Electric Power Head 

Office- in front of Kotebe metal tools factory ,yeka sub city woreda 9 (former kotebe 02) Ethiopian electric